#### Valid from Monday 17th July 2023



All tickets for services R4 can be purchased on the bus or via the MyTrip app (search 'MyTrip' on the App Store or Google Play store), except for monthly passes which can only be purchased via the MyTrip app, and Scholar passes which can be purchased via MyTrip or online at scholars.vectare.co.uk.



ADULT FARES /	SINGLE	RETURN	DAY	WEEK	MONTH (31 DAYS)
R4 Full Route	£4.00	£7.00	-	£33	£137
R4 Rutland East Zone	£3.00	£5.00	-	£24	-
R4 Peterborough West Zone	£3.00	£5.00	-	£24	-
Peterborough City Zone	£2.30	-	£3.70	£17	£53
UNDER 19 FARES /	SINGLE	RETURN	DAY	WEEK	MONTH (31 DAYS)
R4 Full Route	£3.00	£5.30	-	£25	£105
R4 Rutland East Zone	£2.30	£3.80	-	£18	-
R4 Peterborough West Zone	£2.30	£3.80	-	£18	-
Peterborough City Zone	£1.50	-	£2.70	£11	£35



### English National Concessionary Travel Scheme /

Senior (blue) and Mobility (orange) ENCTS passes are valid on this service between 09:30 and 23:00 on weekdays.

The Rutland East fare zone includes all bus stops on route R4 between Uppingham and Duddington.



## Dogs /

Dogs are welcome to travel on this service. Please purchase a Dog Rover ticket, priced at £1, which is valid for unlimited travel all day.

# Scholar Passes /

The Peterborough West fare zone includes all bus stops on route R4 between Wansford and Castor.



Under 19 Academic Year & Term passes are available to purchase online by visiting **scholars.vectare.co.uk**.



#### Children /

Children under five travel for free.

The Peterborough City fare zone includes all bus stops on route R4 between Longthorpe (Police HQ) and the City Centre / King's School.

Tickets are also valid on routes 23, 24, 24X between Peterborough and Lynch Wood.

🕑 @VectareEast / 👎 /VectareEast / 🐧 0115 777 3187 / 🌐 localbus.vectare.co.uk

